Copyright © b-plus technologies GmbH    www.b-plus.com    Version V 1.0    Date 2024-11-13    Page 1 of 2
Data Sheet
b-plus QX550
XTSS solution for IEEE1588v2 (PTP) and
802.1AS-2020 (gPTP) time synchronization.
QX550 is a b-plus PCIe network card with four
10GBASE-T interfaces based on two Intel X550-
AT2 dual Ethernet controllers. For compatibility to

Relative air humidity 90 % non-condensing within operating temp 90 % non-condensing within operating temp
Approvals CE, RoHS, REACH CE, RoHS, REACH
Order Information
Part Number Name Description / Scope of Delivery
B21583-XTS-001-0001 QX550 Master • QX550 Ethernet Card
• PlatformSyncBoard
• OCuLink Cable 370mm, A1005472
• 6pin UltraFit Connector Kit, A1006029
• XTSS License PTSS/CTSS/TR/UDP
• USB stick with XTSS Installer
• Short Manual
B21583-XTS-001-0002 QX550 Slave • QX550 Ethernet Card
• PPS sync cable, B21583-XTS-ACC-0001
Order Information Accessories
Part Number Name Description
A1005472 OCuLink to OCuLink 4 lanes Cable 370 mm
A1005436 OCuLink to OCuLink 4 lanes Cable 500 mm
B21583-XTS-ACC-0001 PPS Sync Cable QX550-QX550 Picoblade 2pin-to-2pin, 370mm
B21583-XTS-ACC-0002 PPS Sync Cable QX550-proFRAME3 - 600mm PicoBlade 2pin to 6pin with 3.3V/1.8V divider
B21583-XTS-ACC-0003 PPS Sync Cable QX550-proFRAME3 - 1300mm PicoBlade 2pin to 6pin with 3.3V/1.8V divider
A1006029 6pin UltraFit Connector Kit For external SER/PPS Connector at PSB